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1 Pietragalla Vanina Ms Technician Secretariat of Environment 

and Sustainable 

Development

Ciudad 

Autónoma de 

Buenos Aires

Argentina vpietragalla@ambiente.gob.ar

2 Castro Ricardo Mr Executive Secretary 

of the National 

Committee to Combat 

Deserti� cation - CNCD

Ministry of the 

Environment - MMA

Brasilia Brazil ricardo.castro@mma.gov.br

3 Campello Francisco Mr Executive Secretary 

of the National 

Committee to Combat 

Deserti� cation - CNCD

Ministry of the 

Environment - MMA

Brasilia Brazil francisco.campello@

mma.gov.br

4 Paupitz Julio Mr Adviser MMA Curitiba Brazil julio.paupitz@gmail.com

5 Magalhaes Antonio 

Rocha

Dr Senior Economist CGEE Brazil armagalhaes@gmail.com

6 Buccioni Nicolás 

Alvear 

Mr Ministry of agriculture Chile nicolas.alvear@minagri.gob.cl 

7 Piuzzi Benito Mr Chief if Applied 

Meteorology Section

Meteorological Directorate Santiago Chile bpiuzzi@meteochile.cl

8 Quirós Quirós Erick Mr Senior Director 

of Operations

Ministry of Agriculture 

and Livestock

San José Costa Rica equiros@mag.go.cr

9 Salazar Calvo Carlomagno Mr Researcher INTA-MAG San José Costa Rica csalazar@inta.go.cr

10 Ramirez Patricia Ms Executive Secretary CRRH Regional Committee 

for Water Resources 

(Central America)

San Jose Costa Rica patricia.ramirez@

recursoshidricos.org

11 Soto Bernal Mr National Service on 

Groundwater and 

irrigation (SENARA)

Costa Rica bsoto@senara.go.cr

12 Fonseca Cecilia Dr Main Researcher INSMET La Habana Cuba cecilia.fonseca@insmet.cu

13 González Pablo Mr Ministry of Environment prgonzalez@marn.gob.gt

14 Escobar Ramon Mr Deputy Secretariat of agriculture Tegucigalpa Honduras ramonarturoescobar@

yahoo.com

15 Milagros 

Cortez

Claudia 

Patricia

Ms Head of Department 

for Combating 

Deserti� cation 

and Drought

Directorate General of 

Water Resources / Ministry 

of Natural Resources and 

Environment-SERNA

Tegucigalpa Honduras claudiapatriciamilagros@
gmail.com

16 Escalon Francisco Mr Deputy Chief National Weather Service Tegucigalpa Honduras fobedesca@gmail.com

17 Cabrera Gisela Ms Ministry of Environment, 

Water Direction

Honduras gisela.cabrera@yahoo.com
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18 Kawas Nabil Mr National University-

GWP Central America

Honduras nkawask@gmail.com

19 Fulton Lenworth Mr Chief Executive O�  cer RADA/Ministry of 

Agriculture and Fisheries

Kingston 6 Jamaica executive@rada.gov.jm

20 Arreguín 

Cortés

Felipe 

Ignacio

Dr General Technical 

Deputy

National Water Commission 

- Ministry of Environment 

and Natural Resources

Mexico Mexico felipe.arreguin@

conagua.gob.mx

21 Lopez Perez Mario Mr Engineering 

and Binational 

Water Issues

National Water Commission Mexico Mexico mario.lopezperez@

conagua.gob.mx

22 Robleto Jamil Mr National Water Authority Nicaragua jrobleto@ana.gob.ni

23 Véliz Casimiro Mr Head of 

Environmental Unit 

MIDA Panama Panama cveliz@mida.gob.pa

24 Escobar Aris Mr Head of Soil  

Department

National Environmental 

Authority

Panama Panama aescobar@anam.gob.pa

25 Rivera 

Gómez

Mrs. Karina Ms National Environmental 

Authority

Panama krivera@anam.gob.pa

26 Del Castillo Laureano Mr Executive Director Peruvian Center of 

Social Studies - CEPES

Lima Peru laureano@cepes.org.pe

27 Soto Dora Ms National Authority of Water 

Resources, Department 

of Water Resources 

Planning & Conservation 

Peru  dsoto@ana.gob.pe

28 Methol Maria Ms Adviser  MINISTRY OF LIVESTOCK, 

AGRICULTURE AND 

FISHERIES

Montevideo Uruguay mmethol@mgap.gub-uy

29 Silveira Daniel Mr Regional Manager 

of the Directorate 

of Renewable 

Natural Resources

Ministry of Livestock, 

Agriculture and Fisheries

Salto Uruguay dsilveira@mgap.gub.uy

30 Tsegai Daniel Dr Programme O�  cer UNW-DPC tsegai@unwater.unu.edu

31 Stefanski Robert Dr Chief WMO rstefanski@wmo.int

32 Bazza Mohamed Dr Senior O�  cer FAO Mohamed.Bazza@fao.org

33 Matallo Heitor Mr Regional Coordinator UNCCD HMatallo@unccd.int

34 Schiele Simone Ms Junior Professional 
O�  cer

CBD simone.schiele@cbd.int

35 Wilhite Donald Prof Professor University of Nebraska dwilhite2@unl.edu
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